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First Judicial District
CALENDAR OF EVENTS
2020

New Year’s Day		Wednesday, January 1, 2020	

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day	Monday, January 20, 2020

Memorial Day			Monday, May 25, 2020

Independence Day		Observed Friday, July 3, 2020

Labor Day			Monday, September 7, 2020

Veterans Day			Wednesday, November 11, 2020

Thanksgiving			Thursday & Friday
November 26-27, 2020			

Christmas			Friday, December 25, 2020		

New Year’s Day 2021		Friday, January 1, 2021		

District-Wide Judges’ Meetings
Friday, March 6, 2020		 Thursday, June 25, 2020                  Friday, September 4, 2020

State-Wide Judges’ Conferences
Monday & Tuesday, June 22-23, 2020 / Optional CLE on Wednesday, June 24
Monday & Tuesday, October 5-6, 2020

Magistrate Conference
Monday & Tuesday, June 29-30, 2020

District Wide Clerks’ Meetings
Friday, February 21, 2020
Friday, June 19, 2020
Friday, September 11, 2020

Only necessary hearings should be scheduled during the following dates:
March 16-20, 2020  – Spring Break 
June 1, 2020 – Black Hawk Bar Association Golf Outing PM
Week of July 4 Holiday
Week between Christmas & New Year’s Day

Do not schedule
Week of the Judges’ Conference, June 22-26, 2020
Fall Judges’ Conference, Monday & Tuesday, October 5 & 6, 2020

